3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T AP0
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER H | ECR-18-015608 020CT2018 | JAH | CT
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T R 19005438 sorns 16 118
K ECR-21-0060206 03JUN2021 | LG RK
21511 717-2 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC L ECR-22-145835 12002022 | FJ | JAH
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-21511171-2 L TERMINATING UNIT PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T-21511171-2 L TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
T-215117171-17 F CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE 12 79 mm [ 1101 F - EE 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1293
INSUL [6.60 mm [.260] O - 1 - 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1297
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTLONS () S EEEEE 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
408-35047 - 1 1 1 2119082-2 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- 1 1 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
Zﬁl - 1 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | i 28449401 A1R FEED MODULE 1738
TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD POWER TIMER TERMINAL - | - 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FFED 1187
WIRE STRIP LENGTH g::;Lff INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
4.90-5.50 mm [.193-.217 IN] 2.20-3.70 mm [.087-.146 IN] N | | - | 2-1752354-5 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 1180
) , , - 1 - 9931 11-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 117
XEEMQQ%[QN SR - N 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
SPECIFICATION (B)114-18388 - - - 1 - 1752353-3 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
TERMINALS APPLIED A - 1 - 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
SEAL INSULATION - | REF |REF |REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE a\| - | | | 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
(A) 969042-1 963244 | @ 2.2-3.0mm - | | | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
(B) 1241414-1 963245- 1 @ 3.4-3. Tmm B 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 198
(B) 1241414-3 1394511 -1 @ 2.0-2. Tmm - 1 1 1 455888~ 1 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
- 1 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
WIRE L [CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT ~ v 211979175 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 110
ST7E = ) -] 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 169
T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING /
> 50mm? | 89+/-0 05 [ 074+/- 0021 5 7 - 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 16/
T 50mm? T 64570 05 [ 0855/~ 007 . T - [ 2 ] 2] 2] 2168078-1 [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
- 1 1 1 2163083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
- 1 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
6 - 1 1 1 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
- 1 1 1 1338685~ 1 PAWL, FEED 1 56
|!ij!| - 4 4 4 2163083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 1 54
- ? ? 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 1 1 1803382-72 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
Lﬁl - 1 1 1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND *WARNTNG _ | | 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY K SF 146
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. 1 w 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
AAPPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180 ON INSTALLATION, "ot 1 WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HELIGAT REFERENCE SETTING - | | 1 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC R<)>HS (M8 X 25) |41
IR A DR st gy TR o THREAbs or LIE B FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER R e T -
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE TAAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, B AL B c079383->  |SCR, BHSC, HoHS (M4 X 20) 133
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - ? ? 2 3-2844962-2 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 1 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 1 D844999 -7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. S L I B 450888-6 | SPACER, CRIMPER | 23
Zﬁl - 1 1 1 1320928-6 STRIP GUIDE 124
HAAF)SPLBYEETN<>RA<95JSUESATLEDINTOALCLOERNRESCOTCKHEETIGT& FAITLLQUHAOLLIEFIACFATTEIRONHAT v - | | c1680857¢ SR, ORT HD CAP, Rofld, M4 X 8.0 12
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. | ~ e e ) 1-18028-2  JWASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
- 1 1 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
7. B&WEN%PE%E%go%gHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER NEE 1 1 | 5119806 [NSERT. SHEAR 13
’ ' - 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
1 - 1 1 1 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
1 - 1 1 1 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
1 1 ? 1 1 1333229-72 ANVIL, COMBINATION 18
- 1 1 1 2-240641-8 SPACER I
- 1 1 1 2119781-5 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 1 1 238011-8 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 1 ? 1 1 1803464-8 CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- 1 1 1 1 -455888-1 SPACER, CRIMPER /
1 1 ? 1 1 456408~ 3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77|-72|-52| -2| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
I BT rg CHRMEE A8 PR EOkTabT 16 BT GO | oW 02JUN20TT — TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHZ(??AO OZJUNEOWW % /Z/—/E/ qu”Sburg’ PAY1”0573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 02JUNZ2OT 1T | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION w | I Ocson $1de Fece
| PLC + App\ lcator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @=L : )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores  © : S DO M S
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @‘:'215H77 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 R |

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE

PNEUMAT IC

):>RU

3.6 REF

T REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

e

-
=

O
SEE DETAIL A
<

REF = =—3 740 5
T\

- REF

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

DETAIL A

@@ REF
T
=i -

43.94£0.05
WJ7208i0.5

|
i

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

—=

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

=i e

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

1ZATIon" | DWN 02JUNZ0 11 C > o
X 7HAO TE Connectivity
" N CHK 02JUN20TT —>o TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
Q N : S Xl
PIMENSTONS: OTHERW [SE 'SPECIFIED: | APVD 02JUNZ0T 1 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
e 1 7 Applicator
@ AOmm STROKE . . 3 h O W m O m S h 6 6 % S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @EE EEE % ArPLICATION oTEE SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) o GLES = :
AIR FEED , , HE A 100779 C=2151117T
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET D OFA REVL

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER 1 SEF SHEET |
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151177-2 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
(-2131177-1 F CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 2.79 mm [.110] F
INSUL [6.60 mm [.260] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD POWER TIMER TERMINAL
—)1
4 MYEREOSTRgigéENSIﬁINJ — gégsg;éTigN D%AxngTAEﬁE?E - 2119082-2  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
' T ' : = - — - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TN 0 IR AN - [ 1| 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242
i T S | B PR O N —
TERMINALS APPLIED /\/&\ - “IREF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE ] cl119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEELD 10
(B) 12414141 963745 3 3 43 Tom -] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
(B) 1241414-3 1394511 -1 @ 2.0-2. Tom - 1 1-1803583-0 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
- 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
T - CaTue hEionT Ten e HElonT - 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
STZE =0 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING T Bt R C e | 22
2. >0mme 1.89+/-0.05 [.074+/-.002] 6.2 - 1556851  |SPACLR. CRIMPER 872
. 20mm. |.64+/-0.05 [.065+/-.00¢] 9.1 1 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
- 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
(1] -2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
A o\ - | 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS N 1338685-1  |PAWL FEED 3
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND s WARNTNG | 2 | 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKI HD CAP, HoHS, M4 X 10 03
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | 1803382-7 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - -
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 | 1605 bR, SRT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
| FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
1?& gggyﬁcigégkwgﬁEgﬁifyggEgEggIyﬁEWﬁfkgggYSEggjﬁgTwsﬁg mffNBgHE THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - 1 1-1752356-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - ; 322;jj22252 ggiéEEHSE%LTEEEIéTé Xg?gip ST gg
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 2844992-2 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/6\ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD — 10085876 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. ~ | 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE c4
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER il |-180c8-c  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 0
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
A\ NN 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR |3
TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. T 3577803 |SPRING. COMPRESSION E
- 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR |1
N -] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N -] 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1] 1333229-2  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 2-240641-8 |SPACER I
- 2119781-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 238011-8  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1] 1803464-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1] 456408-3  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 18" SUBUECT 10 CHANGE-AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN| ZATION. | DWN 02JUN2011 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. X ) ZHAO : TE Connectivi J()/
CHSK ‘1 02JUN20T1 C D /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 02JUNZ20T 1T |NaME ‘
{D /x<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
Lre % ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=L : :
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @‘:'215H77 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 R |

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
LoC DIST REVISITONS

/x 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

PNEUMATIC

3.6 REF R
1|

[

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

SEE DETATIL AJ\’ §

—= = 3.1£0.5

l \WEDRU

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SI1DE)

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

¢ mm@@ﬂ@@@w ‘Gb
34 874+0.05

|

|

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

@ =fee |
™=

[T 1

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

Lo
(I I

REF —

T PR P PR e o~ 0ZJINz0T ST e
CHSK ‘1 02JUN2OT T > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C \/ E R S I ON PIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 02JUN2OT T | NAME ‘
- _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
AR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e+ Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) €§E:33m + WPPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2}5} 171
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | -2 SHEET 4 OFA REVL

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



